



Minutes

Business, Arts, Workforce, & Aviation Services Committee

Committee Members: Hinds, Chair; Flynn, Vice-Chair; Clark, Gilmore, Herndon, Ortega

Committee Staff: Luke Palmisano

Wednesday, September 28, 2022, 1:30 PM City & County Building, Council Chambers, Room 450

Committee canceled. Consent agenda included.

Consent Items

<u>22-1184</u>	Approves a contract with Group 14 Engineering for \$1,200,000 and 3 years plus 2, one-year options to extend, to provide environmental and sustainability planning and management services for Denver International Airport in Council District 11 (202262167).
	Council Resolution 22-1184 was approved by consent
<u>22-1186</u>	Approves a contract with GRA Incorporated for \$600,000 and 3 years to provide analysis, research and expertise on domestic air service expansion and retention at Denver International Airport in Council District 11 (202264037-00).
	Council Resolution 22-1186 was approved by consent
<u>22-1187</u>	Approves a contract with Arthur D. Little for \$600,000 and 3 years to provide analysis, research and expertise on domestic air service expansion and retention at Denver International Airport in Council District 11 (202262182-00).
	Council Resolution 22-1187 was approved by consent
<u>22-1188</u>	Approves an on-call contract with Selbert Perkins Design for \$750,000 and 3 years to provide wayfinding design services for Denver International Airport in Council District 11 (202263638).
	Council Resolution 22-1188 was approved by consent
<u>22-1189</u>	Approves an on-call contract with Jacobs Engineering Group, Inc. for \$750,000 and 3 years to provide wayfinding design services for Denver International Airport in Council District 11 (202158815).

Minutes Business, Arts, Workforce, & Aviation Services Committee Wednesday, September 28, 2022

Council Resolution 22-1189 was approved by consent